



## KC ENGINEERING, INC.

705 North Hwy 281, Suite 103 • Marble Falls, Texas 78654 • Phone 830.693.5635 • Fax 830.693.9664 • www.kcengineering.com

May 8, 2019

Project Number: 17-103.8

Mr. Billy Wall  
County Commissioner  
Burnet County  
220 S Pierce Street  
Burnet, TX 78611

Ms. Karin Smith  
Burnet County Auditor  
133 E. Jackson St.  
Burnet, TX 78611

Dear Commissioner Wall and Ms. Smith:

K. C. Engineering, Inc. (KCE) has reviewed and tabulated three (3) bids received May 7, 2019 for the construction of the Burnet County Roads 322, 323, 330, 340, & 342C Project. Each bidder provided a bid bond and other documents, as required. The bidders' unit prices were entered into an Excel spreadsheet and all bidders' calculations were checked for accuracy.

Based upon KCE's calculations, (attached to this letter for reference), the total bid amounts are as follows:

|                                       |                |
|---------------------------------------|----------------|
| Lone Star Paving Company.....         | \$1,767,728.40 |
| Texas Materials Group, Inc.....       | \$1,852,122.35 |
| Clark Construction of Texas, Inc..... | \$2,215,735.16 |

Based upon review of the bids received, and with no apparent basis for objection, KCE recommends that Burnet County enter into contract with the low bidder, Lone Star Paving Company, for construction of the Burnet County Roads 322, 323, 330, 340, & 342C Project.

We are available to discuss this recommendation at your convenience.

Sincerely,

K.C. Engineering, Inc.  
Firm Registration #:F-977

By:

Greg Haley, P. E.  
President

GH/

Attachment:  
Bid Tabulation

| DESCRIPTION                                            | QUANTITY | UNIT |                  |                 |                       |                 |                                   |                 |
|--------------------------------------------------------|----------|------|------------------|-----------------|-----------------------|-----------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------|
|                                                        |          |      | LONE STAR PAVING |                 | TEXAS MATERIALS GROUP |                 | CLARK CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS, INC. |                 |
|                                                        |          |      | UNIT PRICE       | AMOUNT          | UNIT PRICE            | AMOUNT          | UNIT PRICE                        | AMOUNT          |
| SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION                               | 1        | LS   | \$ 1,500.00      | \$ 1,500.00     | \$ 4,000.00           | \$ 4,000.00     | \$ 3,000.00                       | \$ 3,000.00     |
| FIELD ENGINEERING                                      | 1        | LS   | \$ 9,000.00      | \$ 9,000.00     | \$ 5,500.00           | \$ 5,500.00     | \$ 5,000.00                       | \$ 5,000.00     |
| MOBILIZATION                                           | 1        | LS   | \$ 55,000.00     | \$ 55,000.00    | \$ 76,000.00          | \$ 76,000.00    | \$ 50,000.00                      | \$ 50,000.00    |
| BONDS AND INSURANCE                                    | 1        | LS   | \$ 22,000.00     | \$ 22,000.00    | \$ 6,500.00           | \$ 6,500.00     | \$ 20,000.00                      | \$ 20,000.00    |
| PLANE (MILL) 0" - 2" DEPTH                             | 4,706    | SY   | \$ 4.50          | \$ 21,177.00    | \$ 8.75               | \$ 41,177.50    | \$ 8.00                           | \$ 37,648.00    |
| PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION (2")                           | 3,893    | SY   | \$ 13.85         | \$ 53,918.05    | \$ 16.25              | \$ 63,261.25    | \$ 24.31                          | \$ 94,638.83    |
| PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION (6")                           | 9,749    | SY   | \$ 43.50         | \$ 424,081.50   | \$ 36.50              | \$ 355,838.50   | \$ 57.37                          | \$ 559,300.13   |
| PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION (12")                          | 600      | SY   | \$ 59.00         | \$ 35,400.00    | \$ 78.50              | \$ 47,100.00    | \$ 60.19                          | \$ 36,114.00    |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT (2") - (TY C - TxDOT ITEM 340)         | 104,721  | SY   | \$ 9.85          | \$ 1,031,501.85 | \$ 10.60              | \$ 1,110,042.60 | \$ 12.25                          | \$ 1,282,832.25 |
| INTERSECTIONS, DRIVEWAYS AND TURNOUTS                  | 1,395    | SY   | \$ 20.00         | \$ 27,900.00    | \$ 19.50              | \$ 27,202.50    | \$ 44.41                          | \$ 61,951.95    |
| BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING                | 1        | LS   | \$ 10,000.00     | \$ 10,000.00    | \$ 7,500.00           | \$ 7,500.00     | \$ 10,000.00                      | \$ 10,000.00    |
| ONE-WAY TRAFFIC CONTROL                                | 450      | HR   | \$ 125.00        | \$ 56,250.00    | \$ 200.00             | \$ 90,000.00    | \$ 105.00                         | \$ 47,250.00    |
| PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS                      | 4        | EA   | \$ 5,000.00      | \$ 20,000.00    | \$ 4,500.00           | \$ 18,000.00    | \$ 2,000.00                       | \$ 8,000.00     |
| Total Bid (total of items in the Amount column above): |          |      |                  | \$ 1,767,728.40 |                       | \$ 1,852,122.35 |                                   | \$ 2,215,735.16 |